FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	05-08-2		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent ar	IT OF COMMERC nd Trademark Offic
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			▼	▼	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	1017051	21	ittached origina	documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Frederik T. van Namen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes ∯ No	Name	e and address of re Charles Wi E: Frederik T mal Address: c/o Motran	llard and	1040 U.S. Tuc. 09/843478
3. Nature of conveyance:			Unit J		
XX Assignment	ferger	Stree	t Address:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name		25570 Rye (Canyon Road,	,
Other		_	Valencia	State: <u>CA</u>	ZIP: 91355
Execution Date: 04/16/01		•	うく 843 4 nai name(s) & address(r	es) attached? Yes	1 23 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) L/2001 KZENDIE 00000008 03843478 2,581 40.00 DP	Additional numbers atta	B. Pa	atent No.(s)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: J. E. McTaggart Internal Address: Suite 105		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Address:			nclosed uthorized to be char	ged to deposit acc	count
Street Address: 1860 Eastman Ave.		8. Depos	sit account number:	t en	
City: Ventura, State: CA	ZIP 93003	(Attach	duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by depos	it account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9 Statement and signature					

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

J.E. McTaggart

Name of Person Signing

Signature

04/25/01 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Frederik T. van Namen, of Valencia, California have invented a BISTABLE ELECTRO-MAGNETIC MECHANICAL ACTUATOR for which my declaration in an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed on 4-15-2001 and

Whereas Charles Willard, Frederik T. van Namen, Individuals, and Motran Industries, Inc., of Valencia, California, a California Corporation, all of whose post office address and principal place of business is 25570 Rye Canyon Road, Suite J, Valencia CA 91355, are desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the sald Frederik T. van Namen, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Charles Willard, Frederik T. van Namen and Motran Industries, Inc., my full and exclusive right, title and interest in said invention in the United States, including any reissue, extension, division or continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Charles Willard, Frederik T. van Namen and Motran Industries, Inc., as assignees of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for their use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 6 day of april , 2001 at

State of California,
County of Los Angeles

Signed

Frederik T. van Namen

Before me personally appeared the said Frederik T. van Namen and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 16 15

day of APRIC , 2001.

(Notary Public)

[SEAL]



RECORDED: 04/25/2001

PATENT REEL: 011756 FRAME: 0951